State of North Dakota )
)SS
County of Burleigh )

[, A. Robyn Quinn, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed Director of the Crime Laboratory
Division for the State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the
office thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, ELEVENTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2021 (05/02/2022)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the Office
of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North Dakota, and
find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole thereof. In witness whereof
| have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county this:

— //_

Lﬂ/_ dayof Juw % ey e 1 M-

State of North Dakota )
)SS
County of Burleigh )

/ s ¢ T
On this day of Ju. o , 2022, before me personally appeared
A. Robyn Quinn, known to me to be the Director of the Crime Laboratory Division for the State

of North Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this:

¢ #
|~ day of . 202 JEREMY SPAETH

Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Dec 27, 2023
Jgfémy Spadth —— ~

otary Public, State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires December 27, 2023 Notary seal/stamp




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501 FAX 701-328-6185
6/1/2022

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Eleventh Supplement to July 1, 2021

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1- 13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Adelman Shane Minot PD 2 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Allard Thomas M. Bottineau Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Bartlett Alec Minot PD 2 8/1/2021 8/1/2023
Belcher Savanna Lake Region Corr Ctr 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Birney Ryan J. West Fargo PD 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Brown Christopher ND DOCR Field 2 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Brown Keri Oliver Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Buelow Robert L. ND DOCR Field 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Cantu Roberto LaMoure Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Carlson David T. Fargo PD 2 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
Carlsson Torbjorn C. Fargo PD 2 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Christoff James C. Oliver Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Corbin Zachery A. McKenzie Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Deleon Ryan Stutsman Co Corr Ctr 2 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Delorme Hayley ND DOCR Field 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
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Last Name

Denault

Dewald
Elfman

Fahning

Ferderer
Fridrich

Hartman

Hatcher

Hauck

Helman

Hopponen

Horswill

Inocencio

Isenhower

Jonas

Kapella
Kellebrew

Keyes

Kraft

First Name

Matthew R.

Sheldon
Trevor

Dillon
Cale
Justin L.

Miranda

Phillip J.

Brandon

Anthony J.
Chad J.

Rowan

Thomas J.

Matthew

Jason R.

Michael P.
Brian R.

Eric

Jessica N.

Agency Name

ND Highway

ND DOCR Field
Devils Lake PD

Fargo PD
Oliver Co SO
Dickinson PD

Stutsman Co Corr

Valley City PD

Mandan PD

Williams Co SO
Dickinson PD

Williston PD

Grand Forks Co

Williams Co SO

Williston PD

Morton Co SO
Ward Co SO

Williston PD

ND DOCR Field
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Class Code

Certification Date

Expiration Date

2
2
8
8
2
2
8
F
8
2
2
2
8
8
F
2
2
2
8
8
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8
8
2
2
2
8
2
2
8
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8
F
2
2
8
2
2
8
F
2
2
8
2
8
8
F

8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
1/1/2021
1/1/2021
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2020
6/1/2022
7/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
4/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
11/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
2/172021
6/1/2022
2/1/2021
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
9/1/2021
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
1/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
11/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
12/1/2020
5/1/2022
5/1/2022

8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
7/1/2022
6/1/2024
7/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
4/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
11/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
2/1/2023
6/1/2024
2/1/2023
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
9/1/2023
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
1/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
11/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
12/1/2022
5/1/2024
5/1/2024




Last Name

Langowski

Lehner
Licciardi
Lock
Marohl

New Holy

Nielsen

Nielsen

Nobles

Nogosek

Noyes

Piehl

Reul
Rodriquez
Schutt

Sharp

Smith
Tibor
Uhlich
Ward

First Name

Andrew J.

Madison
Michael
Avery
Brittany A.

Mark T.
Peter D.

Troy N.

Bobbi Jo

Troy R.

Joshua D.

Jonathan
Jacob
DeeAndra

Stephanie

Tom J.

Dakotah
Gregory
Jayden
Jeff

Agency Name

Watford City PD

Ward Co SO
Williams Co SO
ND DOCR Field
Wahpeton PD

Three Afil Tribe
West Fargo PD

Fargo PD

West Fargo PD

Napoleon PD

Minot PD

Adams Co SO
Dickey Co SO
Walsh Co SO
Bismarck PD

Morton Co SO

Williams Co SO
Stark Co SO
Watford City PD
Fargo PD

Class Code

Certification Date

Expiration Date

2
2
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
8
8
8
2
8
F
2
2
8
8
F
F
2
2
2
8
2
2
8
8
2
2
2
8
F
2
8
F
2
2
2
2

2/1/2021
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2021
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
10/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
8/1/2020
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
2/1/2022
2/1/2022
1/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
5/1/2022

2/1/2023
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
7/1/2023
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
10/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
1/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
5/1/2024




Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Weber Jason S. Richland Co SO 2 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Weil Jordan Stutsman Co Corr 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Weldon Zachary Watford City PD 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Wheeler Daniel B. Minot PD 2 8/1/2021 8/1/2023
8 8/1/2020 8/1/2022
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
White Owl Troy L. Ward Co SO 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
8 6/1/2022 6/1/2024
Zielinski Jacob Jamestown PD 2 6/1/2022 6/1/2024

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments.
The date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Portscheller, Janelle Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division 04/01/2022
Quinn, Angela Robyn Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division 04/01/2022

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000
Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 202 1) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2022, whichever is earlier.

For a complete list of operator certifications, please review previous year’s annual Certified Chemical Test Operator List and Supplemental
Operator Lists.
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